TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 4446, Frame 0163

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		111/27/2013	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kellwood Company		
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2759230	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2601789	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2847668	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2875142	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2132863	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2646292	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2919208	REBECCA TAYLOR		
Registration Number:	2596950	REBECCA TAYLOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0190

OP \$215.00 2759230

900273500

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.283 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande /jaclyn di grande/ Signature: Date: 12/03/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=reel4446#page1.tif source=reel4446#page2.tif source=reel4446#page3.tif source=reel4446#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 4, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4446, Frame 0163, KELLWOOD COMPANY, a Delaware company; (the "Releasee"), granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Collateral Agent" or "Releasor"), a continuing second priority Security Interest (as defined on the Trademark Security Agreement) in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's Security Interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KE 28541594.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 272013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Gregory S. Clarke

Title:

Vice President

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KE 28541594.2

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,759,230	9/2/2003
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,601,789	7/30/2002
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,847,668	6/1/2004
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,875,142	8/17/2004
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,132,863	1/27/1998
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,646,292	11/5/2002
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,919,208	1/18/2005
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Registered	2,596,950	7/23/2002

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	China	Pending	[s/n 5880282]	[filed 1/31/2007]
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	European Union	Pending	8968398	10/27/2010
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	Honduras	Pending	[sin 54092009]	[filed 2/17/2009]
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	Hong Kong	Pending	[s/n 301712240]	[filed 9/10/2010]
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	India	Pending	[s/n 02000143]	[filed 7/28/2010)
[2 Cats Outline Design]	Kellwood Company	Korea	Pending	[s/n 40-2010- 24983]	[filed 5/11/2010]
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	China	Registered	1501114	1/7/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	European Union	Registered	8968042	10/27/2010
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	France	Registered	013089168	3/16/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Honduras	Pending	[sin 54082009]	[filed 2/17/2009]
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Hong Kong	Pending	[sin 301712259]	[filed 9/10/2010]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KE 28541594.2

Trademark	Owner	Country	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	India	Pending	[s/n 1955003]	[filed 4/23/2010]
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Japan	Registered	4384845	5/19/2000
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Japan	Registered	4365303	3/3/2000
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Singapore	Registered	799135586	11/25/1999
REBECCA TAYLOR	Kellwood Company	Taiwan	Registered	00931776	2/16/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR (Stylized)	Kellwood Company	Hong Kong	Registered	200016533	12/18/2000
REBECCA TAYLOR (Stylized)	Kellwood Company	Japan	Registered	4277435	5/28/1999
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Australia	Registered	871138	3/30/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	China	Pending	[sin 5880280]	[filed 1/31/2007]
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	China	Pending	[s/n 5880 ⁹ 81]	[filed 1/31/2007]
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Indonesia	Pending	[s/n D002007012132]	[filed 4/19/2007j
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Indonesia	Registered	IDM000183663	4/19/2007
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Japan	Registered	4669747	5/9/2003
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	New Zealand	Registered	634234	9/20/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	United Kingdom	Registered	2257664	6/15/2001
REBECCA TAYLOR (and 2 Cats & Crown Design)	Kellwood Company	Venezuela	Pending	[s/n 918409]	[filed 6/8/2009]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KE 28541594.2

RECORDED: 12/03/2013